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Last Name First Name e-mail Company Address City State Zip Country Phone Category Note

Akula Deepareddy deepaakula@vinsidecapital.com Vinside Capital 5521 S 319th Street Auburn WA 98001 USA (573) 529-1329 User

Bartlett Joshua joshbartlett@franklininternational.com Franklin International 2020 Bruck Street Columbus OH 43207 USA (608) 445-3041 Supplier

Blomgren Hans-Erik hanserik.blomgren@timberlab.com Timberlab 1601 NE Columbia Blvd Portland OR 97211 USA (360) 810-1672 User

Breneman Scott scott.breneman@woodworks.org
WoodWorks - Wood 
Products Council

PO Box D Deer Park WA 99006 USA (530) 723-6230 General Interest ExSub

Brooks Dallin dallin@nhla.com
National Hardwood 
Lumber Association

PO Box 34518 Memphis TN 38184 USA (901) 377-1082 Supplier

Bruegman Tim tim.bruegman@hexion.com Hexion, Inc. 3660 Walton Lane Eugene OR 97408 USA (541) 285-7244 Supplier

Cheung Kevin kcheung@wwpa.org
Western Wood Products 
Association

2 Centerpoint Drive, STE 
360

Lake Oswego OR 97035 USA (503) 306-3471 Supplier

Chui Vincent vchui@icc-es.org ICC-ES
3060 Saturn Street, Suite 
100

Brea CA 92821 USA
(562) 699-0543 
x3244

General Interest

Conner David dconner@tpinspection.com
Timber Products 
Inspection, Inc.

100 Kedron Dr Peachtree City GA 30269 USA (770) 785-4773 Manufacturer

Denes Levente ldenes@mail.wvu.edu West Virginia University
1145 Evansdale Drive, 206-
F Percival Hall

Morgantown WV 26506 USA (304) 435-7905 General Interest

Desjardins Richard rdesjardins@nlga.org
National Lumber Grades 
Authority

303 – 409 Granville St. Vancouver BC V6C 1T2 Canada (418) 806-6328 Supplier

Douglas Brad bdouglas@awc.org American Wood Council 13499 James Monroe Hwy Leesburg VA 20176 USA (703) 939-3118 Manufacturer

Farrell Patrick pfarrell@frereswood.com
Freres Engineered 
Wood

141 14th Street Lyons OR 97358 USA (503) 859-8182 Manufacturer

Franca Frederico fn90@msstate.edu
Mississippi State 
University

201 Locksley Way Starkville MS 39759 USA (662) 312-3289 General Interest

Frappier Julie julie.frappier@nordic.ca Nordic Structures
100-1100, av. des 
Canadiens-de-Montréal

Montreal PQ H3B 2S2 Canada (514) 871-5605 Manufacturer

Gagnon Sylvain sylvain.gagnon@fpinnovations.ca FPInnovations
2425 de la Terrasse, Univ. 
Laval - P. Gene-H Kruger

Quebec PQ G1V 0A6 Canada (418) 933-8642 General Interest

Gareis Bill bill.gareis@bostik.com Bostik, Inc. 802 Harmon Ave Columbus OH 43223 USA (412) 996-7712 Supplier

Henjum Jim jim.henjum@smartlam.com Smartlam North America 1863 13th Street West Columbia Falls MT 59912 USA (406) 892-2241 Manufacturer

Herzog Ben benjamin.herzog@maine.edu University of Maine 35 Flagstaff Rd. Orono ME 04469 USA (207) 581-2360 General Interest

Hindman Daniel dhindman@vt.edu Virginia Tech
1650 Research Center 
Drive

Blacksburg VA 24061 USA (540) 231-9442 General Interest

Hovanec Dan dan.hovanec@pfsteco.com PFS-TECO 1507 Matt Pass Cottage Grove WI 53527 USA (608) 839-3651 Manufacturer

Inman Tom tom@appalachianhardwood.org
Appalachian Hardwood 
Manufacturers, Inc.

816 Eastchester Drive High Point NC 27262 USA (336) 885-8315 Supplier

Lewis Dean dean.tyler.lewis@gmail.com Google 2109 N 41st Street Seattle WA 98103 USA (206) 979-3867 User

Linville Jeff jeff.linville@weyerhaeuser.com Weyerhaeuser
32901 Weyerhaeuser Way 
S.

Federal Way WA 98001 USA (253) 924-3715 Supplier

McFadden
Jasmine Bing-
Wang

Jasmine.McFadden@nrc-cnrc.gc.ca
Canadian Construction 
Materials Centre/NRC

1200 Montreal Road Ottawa ON K1A 0R6 Canada (613) 990-0932 General Interest

Mohammad Mohammad
mohammad.mohammad@nrcan-
rncan.gc.ca

Natural Resources 
Canada

580 Booth Street Ottawa ON K1A 0E4 Canada (613) 859-1296 General Interest

Morrison Jeff jeffmorrison@rosboro.com Rosboro LLC 2509 Main Street Springfield OR 97477 USA (541) 521-3132 Manufacturer
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Muszynski Lech Lech.Muszynski@oregonstate.edu Oregon State University 119 Richardson Hall Corvallis OR 97331 USA (541) 737-9479 General Interest

Olson Brent brent.olson@mercerint.com
Mercer Mass Timber 
LLC

19202 E Garland Ave. Spokane Valley WA 99027 USA (208) 874-3065 Manufacturer

Pirvu Ciprian ciprian_pirvu@hotmail.com
British Columbia Institute 
of Technology

3700 Willingdon Ave. Burnaby BC V5G 3H2 Canada (778) 939-1797 General Interest

Quesada Henry quesada@purdue.edu Purdue University 615 W State Street West Lafayette IN 47907 USA (540) 553-6111 General Interest

Rammer Douglas douglas.r.rammer@usda.gov
USDA Forest Products 
Lab

One Gifford Pinchot Dr. Madison WI 53725 USA (608) 231-9266 General Interest

Remer Vincent vremer@plib.org
Pacific Lumber 
Inspection Bureau

1010 S. 336th Street Suite 
210

Federal Way WA 98003 USA (253) 8806474 Manufacturer

Rocchi Kevin kevin.rocchi@elementfive.co
Element5 Limited 
Partnership

114 – 67 Mowat Avenue Toronto ON M6K 3E3 Canada (613) 324-7687 Manufacturer

Salenikovich Alexander alsal10@ulaval.ca Université Laval 2425 rue de la Terrasse Quebec PQ G1V 0A6 Canada (418) 473-4082 General Interest Vice Chair

Schultz Joshua jschultz@vaagentimbers.com Vaagen Timbers 1245 N. Highway Colville WA 99114 USA (262) 298.6129 Manufacturer

Shi Sheldon sheldon.shi@unt.edu
University of North 
Texas

3840 North Elm St., F101P Denton TX 76207 USA (940) 369-5930 General Interest

Stoner Michael mwstone@g.clemson.edu Clemson University 302C Lowry Hall Clemson SC 29632 USA (803) 226-5434 General Interest

Thurston Howard howard.thurston@klhusa.com KLH US Holding Corp.
1155 SW Morrison St., 
Room 319

Portland OR 97205 USA (503) 459-2552 Manufacturer

Vacca Phil phil.vacca@lpcorp.com Louisiana-Pacific Corp. 10441 Douglas Dr. Saint John IN 46373 USA (615) 828-7647 Supplier

van Riesen Matthew mvanriesen@blackwell.ca
Blackwell Structural 
Engineers

31 King Street North Waterloo ON N2J 2W6 Canada (519) 993-1141 User

Way Daniel danielway@bc.com Boise Cascade 1155 Antelope Rd White City OR 97503 USA (541) 335-1625 Manufacturer

Williamson Tom tomwilliamson@live.com
T.Williamson-Timber 
Engineering LLC

3511 SE 186th Ct. Vancouver WA 98683 USA (360) 901-7106 User Chair

Winistorfer Steve steve.winistorfer@huber.com
Huber Engineered 
Woods

10925 David Taylor Drive, 
Suite 300

Charlotte NC 28262 USA (704) 731-2711 Supplier

Winje Clay clayw@kalesnikoff.com
Kalesnikoff Mass Timber 
Inc

PO Box 3000 Hwy 3A Castlegar BC V1N 4N1 Canada (250) 687-4981 Manufacturer

Xie Xinfeng xinfengx@mtu.edu
Michigan Technological 
University

100B U.J. Noblet Forestry 
Building

Houghton MI 49931 USA (906) 487-2294 General Interest

Yang Michael mike.yang@tolko.com Tolko Industries Ltd. 6275 Old Highway 5 Kamloops BC V2H 1T8 Canada (236) 597-5113 Supplier ExSub

Yeh B.J. borjen.yeh@apawood.org
APA - The Engineered 
Wood Assn

7011 S. 19th Street Tacoma WA 98466 USA (253) 620-7467 Manufacturer Secretariat

Zhou Jianhui jianhui.zhou@unbc.ca
University of Northern 
British Columbia

499 George Street Prince George BC V2L 1R5 Canada (250) 960-6717 General Interest

Zhou Larry larry@utsdesign.com
Universal Timber 
Structures Inc.

623 W Bridgers Ave Auburndale FL 33823 USA (407) 970-0804 User

Adhikari Sailesh sailesh@vt.edu Virginia Tech
1650 Research Center 
Drive

Blacksburg VA 24061 USA (217) 819-1304 General Interest

Barbosa Andre andre.barbosa@oregonstate.edu Oregon State University 101 Kearney Hall Corvallis OR 97331 USA (541) 737-7291 General Interest

Bond Brian bbond@vt.edu Virginia Tech
1650 Research Center 
Drive

Blacksburg VA 24061 USA (540) 231-8752 General Interest

Observers (Non-voting)
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Chen Jessie jessie.chen@apawood.org
APA - The Engineered 
Wood Assn

7011 S. 19th Street Tacoma WA 98466 USA (253) 620-7468 Manufacturer

Dagenais Christian christian.dagenais@fpinnovations.ca FPInnovations 1055 rue du PEPS Quebec PQ G1V 0A6 Canada (418) 781-6753 General Interest

Du Yang ydu@cwc.ca Canadian Wood Council 99 Bank Street, Suite 400 Ottawa ON K1P 6B9 Canada
(613) 7475544 x 
240

Manufacturer

Dumont Louis-Philippe louis-philippe.dumont@nordic.ca Nordic Structures
100-1100, av. des 
Canadiens-de-Montréal

Montreal PQ H3B 2S2 Canada (514) 871-5611 Manufacturer

Franca Tamara tsf97@msstate.edu
Mississippi State 
University

201 Locksley Way Starkville MS 39759 USA (662) 325-3316 General Interest

Hernandez Roland rhernandez@stilesmachinery.com
Stiles Machinery - 
National

106 Neal Ave San Antonio TX 78214 USA (616) 826-6243 General Interest

Hyland Kevin kevin.r.hyland@ul.com UL Solutions 333 Pfingsten Road Northbrook IL 60640 USA (847) 664-2652 General Interest

Laughton Erik erikl@kalesnikoff.com
Kalesnikoff Mass Timber 
Inc

3050 South Slocan Station 
Road

South Slocan BC V0G 2G0 Canada (250) 304-7757 Manufacturer

Li Yali yali.li@apawood.org
APA - The Engineered 
Wood Assn

7011 S. 19th Street Tacoma WA 98466 USA (253) 620-7464 Manufacturer

Martineau Paul paul.martineau@bostik.com Bostik, Inc. 49, 15 Avenue Roxboro QC H8Y 2X4 Canada (514) 916-5542 Supplier

McNeel Joseph jmcneel@wvu.edu West Virginia University PO Box 6125, WVU AHC Morgantown WV 26506 USA (304) 276-8952 General Interest

Neupane Kamal kamal.neupane@apawood.org
APA - The Engineered 
Wood Assn

7011 S. 19th Street Tacoma WA 98466 USA (253) 620-7459 Manufacturer

Popovski Marjan marjan.popovski@fpinnovations.ca FPInnovations 2665 East Mall Vancouver BC V6T 1Z4 Canada (236) 989-3994 General Interest

Taylor Robert roberttaylor@bc.com Boise Cascade P.O. Box 2400 White City OR 97504 USA (541) 840-8266 Manufacturer

Thompson Brian brian.thompson@pfsteco.com PFS-TECO
5250 Highbanks Road, 
Suite 200

Springfield OR 97478 USA (541) 636-4687 Manufacturer

Tung Dorian dorian.tung@fpinnovations.ca FPInnovations 2665 East Mall Vancouver BC V6T 1Z4 Canada (604) 833-0602 General Interest

Count by Category (Voting members only) Count by Category (Voting Members & Non-Voting Observers -- information only)
Manufacturer 15 30.0% Manufacturer 23 33.3%
Supplier 11 22.0% Supplier 12 17.4%
User 6 12.0% User 6 8.7%
General Interest 18 36.0% General Interest 28 40.6%
Total 50 100.0% Total 69 100.0%

APA - The Engineered Wood Association  Page 3 of 3


